
Customer Name Primary Email Employer Discipline
Adam Hawkey dr.adamhawkey@gmail.com Solent University Biomechanics
Eddie Bradley eddiebradley@gmail.com University of Sunderland Biomechanics
Helen Gravestock helen.gravestock@bcu.ac.uk Leeds Beckett University Biomechanics
MATTHEW TIMMIS matthew.timmis@aru.ac.uk Anglia Ruskin University Biomechanics
Adam Kana-Ah adamkanaah1993@gmail.com Southampton FC Football
Alexander Ouzounoglou alex.ouzounoglou@manutd.co.uk Burnley Football Club Football
David Morrison davidmorrison@wolves.co.uk Wolverhampton Wanderers Football Club Football
Desmond Ryan des.ryan@setantacollege.com Arsenal Academy FC Football
Gary Capes gary_capes@hotmail.com Leicester City Football Club Football
Graeme Henderson g.henderson@hotmail.co.uk Dundee United FC Football
Jack Ade jack_ade@yahoo.co.uk Liverpool Football Club Football
Jack Sharkey jacksharkey@live.co.uk Aston Villa Football Club Football
James Malone malonej2@hope.ac.uk Liverpool Hope University Football
Jamie Harley jamie.harley@safc.com Everton Football Club Football
Jonathan Fenner jsjfenner@gmail.com Wolverhampton Wanderers Football Club Football
Kevin Paxton kevin.paxton@chirosportsfitness.co.uk Leicester City Football Club Football
Mark Noon mrnoon@aol.com Coventry University Football
Matt Allen matt.allen@tottenhamhotspur.com Tottenham Hotspur Football Club Football
Matthew Birnie Birnie1uk@yahoo.co.uk Chelsea Football Club Football
Matthew Green MGreen@premierleague.com English Premier League (EPL) Football
Oliver Morgan oliver.morgan@lcfc.co.uk Liverpool Football Club Football
Paul Bower pbower10@hotmail.com Huddersfield Town Football Club Football
Robert Suker rob.suker@gmail.com Arsenal Academy FC Football
Russell Wrigley rwrigley@rovers.co.uk Blackburn Rovers FC Football
Sam Bowhay samuel.bowhay@chelseafc.com Chelsea Football Club Football
Simon Tweddle simon.tweddle@nufc.co.uk Newcastle United Football Club Football
Thomas Brownlee t.brownlee@bham.ac.uk LJMU Football
William Abbott will.abbott1@hotmail.com Brighton and Hove Albion FC Football
Adam Grainger adygrainger@icloud.com Kitman Labs and Ulster Rugby Interdisciplinary
Adam Kelly Adam.Kelly@bcu.ac.uk Birmingham City University Interdisciplinary
Chris McManus cmcman@essex.ac.uk University of Essex Interdisciplinary
Clive Brewer cpdsports@hotmail.co.uk Toronto Blue Jays Interdisciplinary
John Mckeown john.mckeown@evertonfc.com Everton Football Club Interdisciplinary
Lee Brown l.brown@uel.ac.uk University of East London Interdisciplinary
Luke Cooper luke_cooper13@live.co.uk Sheffield Wednesday FC Interdisciplinary
Mihkel-Madis Laas mihkel.laas@gmail.com Teesside University Interdisciplinary
Stephen Atkins S.J.Atkins@Salford.ac.uk University of Salford Interdisciplinary
Christopher Kirk c.kirk@shu.ac.uk Sheffield Hallam University Physio/Interdisciplinary
Paul White chalk2001uk@yahoo.co.uk Stoke City Football Club Physio/Interdisciplinary
Thomas Ryan tomryan295@gmail.com Crewe Alexandra FC Physio/Interdisciplinary
Aimee Evans aimee.evans93@hotmail.co.uk Physiology
Alan Ruddock a.ruddock@shu.ac.uk Sheffield Hallam University Physiology
Alex Bliss alexbliss@live.co.uk St Mary's University, Twickenham Physiology
Alex Taylor a.s.taylor@bham.ac.uk University of Birmingham Physiology
Andrew Edwards andrew.edwards@canterbury.ac.uk Canterbury Christ Church University Physiology
Andrew Murray amurray@nba.com SportScotland Institute of Sport Physiology
Ash Willmott ash.willmott@aru.ac.uk Ashmole Academy Physiology
Audrey Duncan a.t.duncan@dundee.ac.uk University of Dundee Physiology
Bryna Chrismas brynachrismas@gmail.com Qatar University Physiology
Callum Blades bladescallum@yahoo.co.uk University of Wolverhampton Physiology
Carl James carlalexanderjames@gmail.com National Sports Institute Of Malaysia Physiology
Caroline Robertson carobertson@csu.edu.au Charles Stuart University Physiology
Charlotte Picknell charlotte.dymond@hotmail.com Self Employed Physiology
Chelsea Moore Chelsea.batty@glyndwr.ac.uk Glyndwr University Physiology
Chris Barnes chrisbarnes60@gmail.com Physiology
Christopher Hurst christopher.hurst@ncl.ac.uk Teesside University Physiology
Clare Pheasey c.pheasey@mmu.ac.uk Manchester Metropolitan University Physiology
Craig Boyd cboyd@pgaac.com Physiology
Craig Musham craig.musham@nufc.co.uk Newcastle United Football Club Physiology
Craig Twist c.twist@ljmu.ac.uk Liverpool John Moores University Physiology
Damian Harper DHarper5@uclan.ac.uk University of Central Lancashire Physiology
David Green djg240@googlemail.com EIS - Bisham Abbey Laboratory Physiology
Declan Gamble declangamble@sportni.net Northern Ireland Institute of Sport Physiology
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Emma Cockburn emma.cockburn@newcastle.ac.uk Newcastle University Physiology
Emma Neupert emma.neupert@port.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Physiology
Freddy Brown ad1385@coventry.ac.Uk Coventry University Physiology
Gareth Mapp gareth.mapp@gmail.com Sport England Physiology
Gary Brickley g.brickley@bton.ac.uk University of Brighton Physiology
Gemma Milligan gemma.milligan@port.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Physiology
Georgina Stebbings g.stebbings@mmu.ac.uk Manchester Metropolitan University Physiology
Glen Davison g.davison@kent.ac.uk University of Kent Physiology
Gordon McGregor gordon.mcgregor@uhcw.nhs.uk NHS England Physiology
Graeme Close G.L.Close@ljmu.ac.uk LJMU Physiology
Helen Collins h.m.collins@dundee.ac.uk University of Dundee Physiology
Jack Christopher jackchristopher0@gmail.com Chelsea FC Physiology
James Faulkner james.faulkner@winchester.ac.uk University of Winchester Physiology
James Wright james.wright@solent.ac.uk Solent University Physiology
Jessica Hill hillj@smuc.ac.uk St Mary's University, Twickenham Physiology
Jessica Mee j.mee@worc.ac.uk Bangor University Physiology
Jo Corbett jo.corbett@port.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Physiology
Joanna Wakefield-Scurr joanna.wakefield-scurr@port.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Physiology
John Dickinson J.W.Dickinson@kent.ac.uk University of Kent Physiology
John Iga john_iga@yahoo.com Huddersfield Town Football Club Physiology
John Jakeman jjakeman2020@gmail.com Oxford Brookes University Physiology
John O'Hara j.ohara@leedsbeckett.ac.uk Leeds Beckett University Physiology
Jonathan Griffin jonathan.griff.griffin@gmail.com Fulham Football Club Physiology
Jonathan Robinson adsjbr@bath.ac.uk University of Bath Physiology
Jonathan Taylor jonathan.taylor@tees.ac.uk Teesside University Physiology
Jonathan Taylor jonathan.taylor@tees.ac.uk Teesside University Physiology
Katrina Gibbon katrinagibbon@gmail.com Oriam Physiology
Kelly Marrin marrink@edgehill.ac.uk Edge Hill University Physiology
Kevin Thomas kevin2.thomas@northumbria.ac.uk Northumbria University Physiology
Kirstie Tew kirstie.f.tew@gmail.com KI Performance Physiology
Kirstie Tew kirstie.f.tew@gmail.com KI Performance Physiology
Kirsty Hicks kirsty.hicks@northumbria.ac.uk Northumbria University Physiology
Laura Needham laura.needham@eis2win.co.uk English Institute of Sport Physiology
Laura Wilson laurawilson1@live.com Physiology
Laurence Birdsey laurencebirdsey@hotmail.com English Institute of Sport Physiology
Lee Taylor l.taylor2@lboro.ac.uk ASPETAR Physiology
Liam Anderson liam.anderson207@gmail.com Crewe Alexandra Football Club Physiology
Liam Harper l.harper@mmu.ac.uk University of Huddersfield Physiology
Lindsay Bottoms l.bottoms@herts.ac.uk University of Hertfordshire Physiology
Lisa Board lisa.board@sunderland.ac.uk University of Sunderland Physiology
Lynsey James L.Wilson2@lboro.ac.uk Loughborough University Physiology
Mark Antrobus markantrobus2002@yahoo.co.uk Manchester Metropolitan University Physiology
Mark De Ste Croix mdestecroix@glos.ac.uk University of Gloucestershire Physiology
Mark Faghy m.faghy@derby.ac.uk University of Derby Physiology
Mark Ross m.ross@hw.ac.uk Edinburgh Napier University Physiology
Martyn Morris Martyn.Morris@beds.ac.uk University of Bedfordshire Physiology
Matthew Cook matthew.cook@worc.ac.uk University of Worcester Physiology
Matthew Weston Matthew.Weston@ed.ac.uk ASPIRE Academy For Sports Excellence Physiology
Matthew Wright m.wright@tees.ac.uk Teesside University Physiology
Mia Burleigh MiaCburleigh@outlook.com Physiology
Michael Duncan aa8396@coventry.ac.uk Coventry University Physiology
Michael McKenna michael.mckenna@sisport.com University of Glasgow Physiology
Michael Williams mikeyjohnwilliams@hotmail.com Oriam Physiology
Mitch Lomax mitch.lomax@port.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Physiology
Mykolas Kavaliauskas mykolas.kavaliauskas@uws.ac.uk University of the West of Scotland Physiology
Naomi Datson naomidatson@hotmail.com University of Chichester Physiology
Neil Clarke neilclarke@gmail.com Coventry University Physiology
Nicola Armstrong ncarmstrong@dstl.gov.uk DSTL - part of MOD Physiology
Ollie Armstrong ojarmstrong@hotmail.co.uk University of Birmingham Physiology
Paul Hough phough@brookes.ac.uk St Mary's University, Twickenham Physiology
Paul Morgan p.morgan@mmu.ac.uk Manchester Metropolitan University Physiology
Phil Hayes phil.hayes@northumbria.ac.uk Northumbria University Physiology
Phillip Heritage pheritage@aecc.ac.uk AECC University College Physiology
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Rhona Pearce r.pearce@lboro.ac.uk Loughborough University Physiology
Richard Avery r.avery@uel.ac.uk University of Brighton Physiology
Richard Davison richard@davison.scot University of the West of Scotland Physiology
Richard Neil rneil@cardiffmet.ac.uk Cardiff Metropolitan University Physiology
Robert Chave robdjchave@gmail.com University of Portsmouth Physiology
Robert Condliffe robcondliffe@hotmail.co.uk Sport Wales Institute Physiology
Robert McCunn bob.mccunn@me.com Saarland University Physiology
Romain Denis romain.denis@dcu.ie Training, Well-Being And Sport Sciences Physiology
Sam Blacker s.blacker@chi.ac.uk University of Chichester Physiology
Sam Jones s.jones3@keele.ac.uk Keele University Physiology
Samuel Pullinger pullinger.s@hotmail.com Inspire Institute of Sport Physiology
Sarah Gilchrist sarah@gilchristperformance.co.uk Gilchrist Performance Physiology
Shaun Mclaren shaun@m-sps.com England Rugby League Physiology
Steve Barrett sbsportscience@me.com PlayerMaker Physiology
Steve Hunter huntersp@lsbu.ac.uk London South Bank University Physiology
Susan Pinner s.pinner@mmu.ac.uk Manchester Metropolitan University Physiology
Thomas Craig t.craig3@rgu.ac.uk Robert Gordon University Physiology
Thomas Jones thomas2.jones@northumbria.ac.uk Northumbria University Physiology
Timothy Jones tjjonah@yahoo.co.uk British Sailing Team/University Of Chichester Physiology
Adam Gledhill Adam.Gledhill@leedsbeckett.ac.uk Leeds Beckett University Psychology
Amanda  Wilding awilding@saintsfc.co.uk Bournemouth University Psychology
Amanda Pitkethly a.pitkethly@napier.ac.uk Edinburgh Napier University Psychology
Andrea Faull a.faull@worc.ac.uk University of Worcester Psychology
Andrew Evans a.l.evans@salford.ac.uk University of Salford Psychology
Andrew Hill a.hill@yorksj.ac.uk York St John University Psychology
Andrew Hooton a.hooton@derby.ac.uk University of Derby Psychology
Anthony Westbury t.westbury@napier.ac.uk Edinburgh Napier University Psychology
Brendan Cropley brendan.cropley@southwales.ac.uk University of South Wales Psychology
Chelsey Dempsey cjdempsey1@googlemail.com Leeds United FC Psychology
Christopher Wagstaff chris.wagstaff@port.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Psychology
Claire Rossato c_rossato@hotmail.com University of Greenwich Psychology
Clive Cook cook_clive@yahoo.co.uk LJMU Psychology
Danny Holmes danholmes3@hotmail.co.uk University of the West of England Psychology
David Collins dave@greymattersuk.com University of Central Lancashire Psychology
Denise Hill Denise.Hill@swansea.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Psychology
Elena Avraam eavraam@hotmail.com European University Cyprus Psychology
Eleri Sian Jones eleri.s.jones@bangor.ac.uk Bangor University Psychology
Elliott Newell elliott@thethriveacademy.co.uk UK Sport Psychology
Emma Huntley emma.huntley@edgehill.ac.uk Edge Hill University Psychology
Emma Kavanagh ekavanagh@bournemouth.ac.uk Bournemouth University Psychology
Faye Didymus f.didymus@leedsbeckett.ac.uk Leeds Beckett University Psychology
Gareth Picknell gareth_picknell@hotmail.co.uk Plymouth Marjon University Psychology
Jamie Barker J.B.Barker@lboro.ac.uk Loughborough Univeristy Psychology
Jane Lomax janelomax@btinternet.com University of Chichester Psychology
Jennie Killilea jenniekillilea@gmail.com Edge Hill University Psychology
Jenny Smith jenny.smith@chi.ac.uk University of Chichester Psychology
Joanne Batey Jo.Batey@winchester.ac.uk University of Winchester Psychology
John Marchant johntmarchant@gmail.com Private practice Psychology
John Mathers j.f.mathers@stir.ac.uk University of Stirling Psychology
Jon Radcliffe jonradcliffe@hotmail.com University of Salford Psychology
Jonathan Katz Jonathank2@btinternet.com Self Employed Psychology
Jonathan Smith jonathan@adaptivemind.co.uk Birmingham Newman University Psychology
Kathryn Cook k.l.cook@talk21.com Coventry University Psychology
Katie Richards katie_richards@hotmail.com St Mary's University, Twickenham Psychology
Kayleigh Dougan kjdougan@Aol.com Psychology
Laura Crabtree laura_crabtree@hotmail.co.uk Leeds Beckett University Psychology
Lee-Ann Sharp l.sharp@ulster.ac.uk Ulster University Psychology
Mark Uphill mark.uphill@canterbury.ac.uk Canterbury Christ Church University Psychology
Martin Littlewood m.a.littlewood@ljmu.ac.uk LJMU Psychology
Mary Margaret Meade mm.meade@ulster.ac.uk Ulster University Psychology
Matthew Thombs mattthombs@me.com Rugby Football Union Psychology
Melissa Coyle mcoyle@marjon.ac.uk Plymouth Marjon University Psychology
Paul McCarthy paul.mccarthy@gcal.ac.uk Glasgow Caledonian University Psychology
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Philip Clarke philclarke@drphilclarke.co.uk University of Derby Psychology
Philippa McGregor philippa.mcgregor@thrive2perform.co.uk Loughborough University Psychology
Richard Buscombe R.M.Buscombe@uel.ac.uk University of East London Psychology
Richard Thelwell richard.thelwell@port.ac.uk University of Portsmouth Psychology
Robert Morris robert.morris@stir.ac.uk University of Stirling Psychology
Ross Lorimer r.lorimer2@abertay.ac.uk University of Abertay Psychology
Scott Bradley scott.bradley@northampton.ac.uk University of Northampton Psychology
Sion Thomas s.thomas@gre.ac.uk University of Greenwich Psychology
Stacy Winter stacy.winter@stmarys.ac.uk St Mary's University, Twickenham Psychology
Stephen Mellalieu smellalieu@cardiffmet.ac.uk Cardiff Metropolitan University Psychology
Stewart Cotterill SCotterill@aecc.ac.uk AECC University College Psychology
Tim Holder Tim.Holder@winchester.ac.uk University of Chichester Psychology
Zoe Knowles z.r.knowles@ljmu.ac.uk LJMU Psychology
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